Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's

Atmakuri Rama Rao School Road No.45 (End), Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500 033

Date: 30.01.2025

Circular No. 75/ 2024-25

Dear Parent,

Greetings from BVBARRS!

Kindly note that an intimation has been received from CBSE (vide circular No. CBSE/IT& Projects/APAAR ID,2025, dated 24.01.2025), that the Govt of India has introduced APAAR ID (Automated Permanent Academic Account Registry ID's) to track the educational progress and achievements of students. A unique ID will be created for each student, which will help to achieve the objectives of "One Nation". APAAR ID will be a gateway for accessing the Digilocker system that will allow students to digitally store and access all their co-curricular and curricular achievements of students, be it Olympiads, Sports, Skill training or any other field. Students can use these documents for their higher education or employment purposes in future.

You can view the key features and benefits of APAAR ID by visiting the given site https:apaar.education.gov.in/

In this endeavour, MoE will generate APAAR ID (Automated Permanent Academic Account Registry ID's) based on Aadhaar Number of each student for which consent of the parents is required. Accordingly, the school will update the progress of APAAR ID creation through CBSE APAAR ID Monitoring (AIM) module.

In view of the above you are requested to give your consent along with a copy of aadhaar card of your ward and parent aadhaar (Father/Mother) to the class teacher latest by 10th February 2025. The format of the consent form is attached herewith.

Thanking you,

Regards,



USE OF APAAR ID FOR STUDENTS, PARENTS AND SCHOOLS

- ✓ APAAR ID will be unique in nature and will work as 'One Nation, One Student ID' giving identity to students for all educational purposes and will be easy for transfer of students from one school to other school/state etc.
- ✓ It will empower students with their own ID.
- ✓ This unique ID will be lifelong and help in accessing the educational resources too.
- ✓ APAAR ID will be useful for tracking educational progress and achievements of students.
- ✓ APAAR ID will be useful for monitoring the dropout students and mainstreaming them.
- ✓ APAAR ID will be a gateway for accessing DigiLocker ecosystem which will digitally store all achievements of students like exam results, holistic report card, health card, learning outcomes besides other achievements of students be it Olympiads, Sports, Skill training or any other field.
- Students can use these for their higher education or employment purpose in future.
- ✓ APAAR ID can also be used for multiple use e.g., Entrance tests conducted by NTA, admissions, scholarship disbursement, transfer of government benefits, issue of awards, recognition etc for students, teachers and other users.

CONSENT BY FATHER/MOTHER/LEGAL GUARDIAN OF STUDENT FOR APAAR ID GENERATION

School Name: BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN'S ATMAKURI RAMA RAO SCHOOL

I, <name of="" parent="" the=""></name>	as the <natural guardian="" legal="">of</natural>
< Student Name>	with my Identity Proof as
<aadhaar dl="" epic="" pan="">and Identity Proof Number <id number<="" td=""><td>>voluntarily give</td></id></aadhaar>	>voluntarily give
my consent to share his/her Aadhaar Number and demographic inf	formation issued by UIDAI with Ministry
of Education for the sole purpose of creation of APAAR ID and open	ning of DIGILOCKER account of my child
for the following intents and purposes.	
I understand that my APAAR ID may be used and shared for limited pof Education from time-to-time for educational and related activit personal identifiable information (Name, Address, Age, Date of B made available to entities engaged in various educational activities maintenance academic records, other stakeholders like Educational	ties. Further I am also aware that my irth, Gender and Photograph) may be such as UDISE+ database, scholarships,
I authorise Ministry of Education to use my Aadhaar number for per with UIDAI as per provision of the Aadhaar (Targeted Delivery of Fi and Services) Act, 2016 for the aforesaid purpose. I understand tha response of "Yes" with Ministry of Education upon successful auther	inancial and Other Subsidies, Benefits, It UIDAI will share my e-KYC details, or
I understand that the information shared by me shall be kept Confidential third party except as may be required by law.	dential and shall not be divulgedto any
I understand that I can withdraw my consent forall or any of the purpof my consent, the processing of my shared information will stop, ho processed shall remain unaffected on such withdrawal of consent.	
Date of Physical Consent: <date></date>	
Place of Physical Consent: <place></place>	(Signature)
I, as Head of the School or any aut	
that the Natural/Legal Guardian of <student name=""> has given the Consent for Providing AADHAAR to create APAAR ID</student>	
Identity Verification in UDISE Plus.	, opening of bioleocker account and
Date	(Signature)